

Featuring Judge Stephen S. Trott of the Ninth Circuit Court of Appeals

On Abraham Lincoln's birthday, February 12, 2014, the Idaho Legal History Society will host a gala event featuring the Honorable Stephen Trott, Senior Circuit Judge for the United States Court of Appeals for the Ninth Circuit. Gala attendees will have exclusive, after-hours access to the brand new Lincoln Legacy Exhibition, the most significant grouping of contemporary artifacts ever assembled relating to the relationship of Abraham Lincoln and the Rocky Mountain West.

The event will be held from 5:30 p.m. to 8:30 p.m. on Wednesday evening, February 12, 2014, at the Idaho State Archives, home of the Lincoln Legacy Exhibition, located at 2205 Old Penitentiary Road in Boise. Tickets are \$75 per person, with all proceeds benefitting the Idaho Legal History Society and its mission to preserve and promote public knowledge of Idaho's legal history.

Reserve your ticket today online at http://goo.gl/eS2018 or by sending payment to the Idaho Legal History Society c/o Walt Sinclair, Holland and Hart, LLP, 101 S. Capitol Boulevard, Suite 1400, Boise, Idaho 83702. Make checks payable to "Idaho Legal History Society."